Each Way Masters Proofing for May 2022 - all information is proofed to Best Odds and Advised Stakes
Visit our website for full information on Each Way Masters. Each Way Masters website

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 31st 16:10 Newbury |Conservative 7.50 5.00 Win 3 0.75 -43.81
Each Way 30th 18:30 Ayr Chinese Spirit 23.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 -44.56
Single 30th 14:35 Redcar |Claritudo 3.75 5.00 Win 1 13.75 -41.56
Each Way 30th 14:35 Redcar [The Predictor 29.00 3.00 Win 3 6.90 -55.31
Each Way 30th 18:30 Ayr Kraken Filly 26.00 3.00 Win 4 6.00 -62.21
Each Way 29th 16:59 Fontwell |What's My Line 9.00 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 -68.21
Each Way 29th 14:04 Fontwell |[Good Time 9.00 4.00 Win 4 1.20 -64.21
Ahead
Each Way 28th 17:55 Glasstrees 15.00 4.00 Win 2 3.60 -65.41
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 28th 15:30 Haydock |Pogo 9.50 4.00 Win 1 20.40 -69.01
Each Way 28th 15:15 Beverley [Rogue Spirit 7.50 4.00 Win 2 1.25 -89.41
Each Way 28th 15:15 Beverley |IJm Jungle 9.00 4.00 Win 4 1.20 -90.66
Each Way 28th 14:40 Beverley |Arranmore 11.00 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 -91.86
Each Way 28th 14:40 Beverley [I'm A Gambler 8.00 4.00 Win 1 16.80 -87.86
Each Way 28th 14:05 Beverley |Primrose Ridge 9.00 4.00 Win 2 1.20 -104.66
Each Way 28th 13:10 Haydock |He's A 9.50 4.00 Win 2 1.40 -105.86
Gentleman
Each Way 27th 20:55 Haydock [Outsmart 4.33 5.00 Race - 0.00 -107.26
Cancelled
Each Way 27th 17:10 Limerick |Gold Creek 13.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 -107.26
Each Way 27th 17:10 Limerick [Time To Bite 13.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -104.26
Each Way 27th 20:55 Haydock |Alvediston 11.00 4.00 Race - 0.00 -101.26
Cancelled
Each Way 27th 19:55 Haydock |Lady Raeburn 9.00 4.00 Race - 0.00 -101.26
Cancelled
Each Way 26th 18:50 Sandown|Enemy 4.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -101.26
Each Way 26th 16:05 Habanero Star 6.50 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -96.26
'Yarmouth
Each Way 26th 15:20 Ripon Lotus Rose 13.00 3.00 Win 3 2.10 -91.26
Each Way 26th 15:20 Ripon  [Proclivity 6.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -93.36
Each Way 25th 20:00 Ripon Hamaamm 8.00 4.00 Win 3 0.80 -88.36
Each Way 25th 18:15 Wexford |Sadie Yeats 15.00 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 -89.16
Each Way 24th 20:05 Singe Anglais 19.00 3.00 Win 4 3.90 -86.16
Newcastle
Each Way 24th 17:00 Stand Free 4.00 5.00 Win 3 -1.00 -90.06
Newcastle
Each Way 23rd 13:20 Leicester|Giogiobbo 6.50 4.00 Win 4 0.20 -89.06
Each Way 23rd 14:20 Leicester|Midnight Train 4.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 -89.26
Each Way 21st 16:00 Hyanna 10.00 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 -84.26
Goodwood
Each Way 21st 15:45 Haydock |Moss Gill 15.00 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 -80.26
Each Way 21st 14:35 Haydock [Outgate 9.50 4.00 Win 3 1.40 -77.26
Each Way 21st 14:20 York The Menstone 19.00 4.00 Loss 15 -4.00 -78.66
Gem
Each Way 20th 17:20 Catterick |Coley's Koko 13.00 4.00 Win 3 2.80 -74.66
Each Way 20th 16:45 Haydock |Grifter 13.00 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 -77.46
Each Way 20th 15:55 Gulf 29.00 2.00 Win 4 4.60 -73.46
Goodwood
Each Way 19th 16:55 Royal Heart 11.00 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 -78.06
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 19th 16:55 Street Poet 6.50 5.00 Win 3 0.25 -74.06
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 19th 16:35 Lingfield |Keep Me 5.50 5.00 Win 3 -0.25 -74.31
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Happy
Each Way 19th 16:00 Lingfield |Rules Of Order 12.00 3.00 Loss 9 -3.00 -74.06
Each Way 19th 16:00 Lingfield |Mary Of 4.33 5.00 Win 1 9.99 -71.06
Modena
Each Way 19th 15:50 Q Twenty Boy 12.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -81.05
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 19th 15:50 Jumira Bridge 8.50 4.00 Win 3 0.90 -78.05
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 19th 14:50 Fine Balance 6.00 5.00 Win 3 0.00 -78.95
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 18th 19:30 Kempton |Eagle Court 13.00 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 -78.95
Each Way 18th 17:22 Win Win Power 17.00 3.00 Loss 10 -3.00 -75.95
'Yarmouth
Each Way 18th 13:00 Ayr Just Hiss 17.00 3.00 Win 3 3.30 -72.95
Each Way 18th 16:52 Catch My 5.00 5.00 Loss 4 -0.50 -76.25
Yarmouth Breath
Each Way 18th 14:10 Ayr Impeller 21.00 2.00 NR - 0.00 -75.75
Each Way 17th 15:10 Indy Moon 8.50 4.00 Loss 8 -4.00 -75.75
Nottingham
Each Way 17th 14:50 Keep Right On 11.00 3.00 Loss 10 -3.00 -71.75
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 17th 14:10 King Of Jungle 5.00 5.00 Win 1 12.00 -68.75
Nottingham
Each Way 17th 13:20 Bang On The 3.75 5.00 Win 1 8.25 -80.75
\Wolverhampto [Bell
n
Each Way 16th 17:10 Windsor |Glamorous 8.00 4.00 Loss 11 -4.00 -89
Breeze
Each Way 16th 17:50 Leicester|Separate 7.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -85
Each Way 16th 17:40 Windsor |Munch 17.00 3.00 Loss 9 -3.00 -80
Each Way 16th 17:40 Windsor |Coco Jack 23.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -77
Each Way 16th 16:25 Redcar |Tiberio Smile 17.00 3.00 NR - 0.00 -74
Each Way 15th 16:15 Naas Red Azalea 4.50 5.00 Win 2 -0.75 -74
Each Way 14th 15:00 Saleymm 4.00 5.00 Win 2 -1.00 -73.25
Newmarket
Each Way 14th 14:25 Auditor 13.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -72.25
Newmarket
Each Way 14th 14:15 Bangor- |Orchard Grove 10.00 4.00 Win 4 1.60 -69.25
On-Dee
Each Way 14th 16:05 Thirsk  |Staxton 17.00 3.00 Loss 11 -3.00 -70.85
Each Way 13th 20:55 Hamilton [Nacho 11.00 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 -67.85
Each Way 13th 20:25 Hamilton |Mansfield 11.00 4.00 Loss 8 -4.00 -63.85
Each Way 13th 16:45 York Mossbawn 5.00 5.00 Loss 18 -5.00 -59.85
Each Way 13th 20:55 Hamilton [The Gloaming 7.50 4.00 Win 3 0.60 -54.85
Each Way 13th 13:50 York Miami Girl 3.50 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -55.45
Each Way 13th 16:45 York Danielsflyer 21.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 -50.45
Each Way 13th 15:00 York Skilled Warrior 19.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -48.45
Each Way 13th 15:00 York Miramichi 13.00 3.00 Win 4 2.10 -46.45
Each Way 13th 13:40 Mobarhin 9.50 4.00 Win 4 1.40 -48.55
Newmarket
Each Way 13th 13:40 Smeaton's 5.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -49.95
Newmarket Light
Each Way 12th 15:10 Salisbury|Alternativa 26.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -44.95
Each Way 12th 15:00 York Lion Tower 10.00 4.00 Win 3 1.60 -42.95
Each Way 12th 15:00 York Lion Tower 10.00 4.00 Win 3 1.60 -44.55
Each Way 12th 15:35 York Masekela 13.00 3.00 NR - 0.00 -46.15
Each Way 12th 15:35 York Royal 5.50 5.00 Win 2 -0.25 -46.15
Patronage
Each Way 11th 15:15 Gowran |You Owe Me 6.50 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 -45.9
Park Money
Each Way 10th 17:10 Lingfield |Florence Street 21.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -41.9
Each Way 10th 17:10 Lingfield |Aiguillette 15.00 3.00 Win 2 2.70 -38.9
Each Way 10th 14:50 Tessa 12.00 3.00 Win 4 1.80 -41.6




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Pos Pts Total
Chepstow
Each Way 10th 14:50 Mustango 8.00 4.00 Loss 8 -4.00 -43.4
Chepstow
Each Way 10th 17:10 Lingfield |Masqool 7.50 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 -39.4
Each Way 10th 14:50 Desperate 6.00 5.00 Win 3 0.00 -35.4
Chepstow Hero
Each Way 9th 16:40 Fact Or Fable 9.00 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 -35.4
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 9th 14:30 Catterick |Country Charm 13.00 3.00 Win 3 2.10 -31.4
Each Way 9th 16:40 Miracle Garden 34.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 -33.5
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 9th 16:10 Peachey 10.00 4.00 Win 4 1.60 -31.5
\Wolverhampto |Carnehan
n
Each Way 9th 14:40 Saatty 23.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -33.1
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 8th 17:18 Hamilton |The Thin Blue 21.00 3.00 Win 3 4.50 -31.1
Line
Each Way 8th 18:45 Hamilton |Alpine Sierra 19.00 2.00 Loss 11 -2.00 -35.6
Each Way 8th 16:48 Hamilton |Jump The Gun 10.00 4.00 Loss 11 -4.00 -33.6
Each Way 8th 16:05 Show Of Stars 13.00 3.00 Win 4 2.10 -29.6
Leopardstown
Each Way 8th 16:05 Panama Red 7.50 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 -31.7
Leopardstown
Each Way 8th 14:40 Ludlow |Spiritus Mundi 41.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -27.7
Each Way 7th 17:30 Thirsk  |Zwift 29.00 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 -26.7
Each Way 7th 17:30 Thirsk  |Lady Nectar 8.00 4.00 Loss 7 -4.00 -24.7
Each Way 7th 17:15 Ascot Nubough 19.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 -20.7
Each Way 7th 16:50 Hexham |Wavelength 6.00 5.00 Win 1 15.00 -18.7
Each Way 7th 16:50 Hexham |Dee Star 15.00 3.00 Win 2 2.70 -33.7
Each Way 7th 16:45 Haydock |Astro Jakk 19.00 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 -36.4
Each Way 7th 15:55 She's The 23.00 2.00 Win 4 3.40 -34.4
Nottingham Danger
Each Way 7th 15:55 Op It 17.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -37.8
Nottingham
Each Way 7th 15:50 Lingfield |Rosemary And 21.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -35.8
Thyme
Each Way 7th 15:50 Lingfield |Wren's Breath 7.50 4.00 Loss 8 -4.00 -33.8
Each Way 7th 14:10 Aish 21.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 -29.8
Nottingham
Each Way 7th 13:20 Haydock |Spirit Of Uae 12.00 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 -26.8
Each Way 6th 16:35 Ascot  |Al Ameen 10.00 4.00 Win 3 1.60 -23.8
Each Way 5th 15:10 Chester |Albaflora 2.20 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -25.4
Each Way 5th 14:05 Chester |Bastogne 12.00 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 -20.4
Each Way 5th 14:05 Chester |My Little Tip 9.50 4.00 Win 3 1.40 -17.4
Each Way 5th 13:50 O Connell 23.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -18.8
\Worcester Street
Each Way 5th 13:15 Go As You 19.00 2.00 NR - 0.00 -16.8
\Worcester Please
Each Way 4th 19:00 Kempton |Green Power 12.00 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 -16.8
Each Way 4th 19:00 Kempton|Got No Dollars 8.00 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 -12.8
Each Way 4th 14:15 Kelso Goodtimes 3.50 5.00 Win 2 -1.25 -8.8
Badtimes
Each Way 4th 14:15 Kelso Lissen To The 5.00 5.00 Loss 4 -0.50 -7.55
Lady
Each Way 3rd 15:40 Commodore 15.00 3.00 Loss PU -3.00 -7.05
Fakenham Miller
Each Way 3rd 16:15 Red Happy 11.00 3.00 Win 2 1.50 -4.05
Fakenham
Each Way 3rd 14:40 Ayr West End Lady 13.00 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 -5.55
Each Way 3rd 15:40 Cobbs Corner 21.00 2.00 Win 3 3.00 -1.55
Fakenham
Each Way 3rd 14:40 Ayr Old Jewry 11.00 4.00 Win 3 2.00 -4.55
Each Way 2nd 17:10 Windsor |New Heights 12.00 4.00 Win 2 2.40 -6.55




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Each Way 2nd 17:01 Beverley |Coligone Kate 17.00 3.00 Win 3 3.30 -8.95

Each Way 2nd 16:20 Down Ask Cory 12.00 3.00 Win 3 1.80 -12.25

Royal

Each Way 2nd 15:51 Beverley |Little Jo 21.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 -14.05

Each Way 2nd 15:30 Curragh |Mise Le Meas 6.50 4.00 Win 4 0.20 -12.05

Each Way 2nd 14:41 Beverley |Win Win Power 23.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -12.25

Each Way 2nd 17:01 Beverley |Miss 41.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 -10.25
\Wombleton

Each Way 2nd 14:51 Windsor |Power 5.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -9.25
Generation

Each Way 2nd 14:06 Beverley |Lucky Lucky 8.50 4.00 Loss 8 -4.00 -4.25
Lucky

Each Way 1st 16:35 Sligo Startedwithakis 5.50 5.00 Win 3 -0.25 -0.25
5

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races

scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY
¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions
¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
© Copyright Betfan Ltd 2025
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